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Email Approval Summary

At the April 3GPP SA1 meeting in Beijing, contributions were provided, and agreed upon in principle.  The contributions were incorporated into a draft version of 22.071 (SA1-000338) for pending email approval. 

No objections were raised during the email approval period, but further editorial refinements were agreed upon.  The updated version of SA1-000338 was subsequently submitted for, and approved at the  June 3GPP SA plenary sesssion.

Note: although there were no objections to the incorporation of the contributions from the SA1 Beijing meeting,  it was also recognized that additional work remained to be done, and that further contributions would be required.  Additional contributions are therefore expected at the next meeting (July 17-21,Taastrup, Denmark).

Additionally, consideration needs to be given to LCS work items that were recently added to the work plan (see SP-000317_Project Plan V1.2).  It may be appropriate to discuss the work items and draft a liaison to SA2.

Email Approval History
04/12/00
Comments from Nokia

Disposition: deferred to email approval, incorporated in SA1 000338 draft version 001.

Comments incorporated in SA1 000 338 draft except the following, which were unclear or require further consideration:

1. Add UE and MS to definitions

Editorial comment added.  Recommended definitions need to be provided,  or it might be more appropriate to move all definitions to the vocabulary document and provide a reference to the vocabulary.

Further comments?

2. Should we always talk about "LCS Client" meaning also "application"?

The current document uses "LCS Client", but LCS application may be more clear? The usage of the term "client" implies a client / server relationship that may reflect a bias toward a specific implementation, and therefore may be less appropriate in a stage 1 specification than usage of the term LCS Application. Do I have a specific recommendation, and can it be agreed to change references of "LCS client" to "LCS Application"?  If there is no disagreement I will make this change.  Further Comments?

3. Regarding comment on Privacy (section 4.8) 

The text indicating location information must always be available to the network service provider is in conflict with the previous text:  I don't think this is in conflict.  Location information is currently available to the service provider for all subscribers, although with low granularity.  This doesn't reduce the service provider's obligations to respect the privacy and confidentiality of that information. Are there further comments and specific recommendations for proceeding? (Else, can we leave the text as it is?)

04/13/00

Comments from Nortel, provided by email.

Disposition: incorporated in SA1 000 338 draft version 001, with the following exceptions:

1. Since GSM 02.71 covers GSM for Release 98, then 22.071only covers GSM, GPRS, EDGE, and UMTS for Release 99 and beyond.  Is that correct?  If so, then it should be mentioned in the Scope.

Editor's Response: not necessarily. Isn't this true for all GSM specifications that have been carried over into 3GPP (all those 22.xxx specification which have corresponding  02.xxx specifications).  It isn't clear that this needs to be explicitly stated in each 22.xxx series specification.  Further comments?

2.  If the specification is only applicable to Release 99 and beyond.  In the high level requirement 4) Multiple positioning methods …, UL-TOA should not be there and the new R99 name for E-OTD is IPDL-OTDA.

Editor's response: 22.071 is also applicable for GSM Release 99 (and GSM R'00), which supports UL-TOA and E-OTD. Therefore it is appropriate to retain these positioning methods.

3. The examples of location services provided in Section 4.3.1 should be placed in an informative annex, and not in the normative text.

Editor's response: the text was provided to provide clarifying examples of the ranges of  accuracy that may be expected, and may be appropriate to leave in.  This and other information is provided in Appendix C.  Is there further support to move this into an annex of its own?

4. The addition of velocity (speed and heading) information is a new requirement for Release 99, i.e. not applicable to GSM in Release 98.  The paragraphs on velocity in the Section 4.3.1 Horizontal accuracy should be moved to another velocity section.

Editor's response: The addition of support for velocity is a Release 00 requirement (not R'99), and this is the R'00 specification.  Additional requirements to existing topics (sections) do not necessarily require new sections.  It is probably acceptable to leave the velocity references in the horizontal accuracy section. Note however that this should probably be re-visited when text for the velocity section is provided to ensure consistency, and possible reconsideration of this item.  Further comments? It would be useful to provide a change request proposing specific text for the Velocity section at the next SA1 meeting (or even earlier by email for consideration by delegates, hopefully this won't be controversial).

5. The added text on value added services in Section 4.8 Privacy is redundant with the existing text. 

Editor's response: not exactly, the meanings are slightly different. The two related texts have been combined into one, more cohesive paragraph.  Please see if this makes more sense, and if not, feel free to comment further or give me a call for further clarification (+1 512 372 5838).  Further email comments would also be welcome.

04/21/00

Email comments from Siemens

1.  Provided clarification regarding usage of "LCS Client" vs. "LCS Application".  No further action required.

2.  Indicated "No Delay" response category was no longer needed. Unclear how to proceed.

05/11/00

Email comments from NTT DoCoMo

1. Add the sentence "LCS shall support location services for packet switched services." in section 8, and delete the clause "9.2.7 PS Services".

2. Regarding section 4.8 Privacy,  the requirement of "Means shall be provided for the MS subscriber to control privacy for value added services." was added. I think this is very good point and I'd like to clarify the following point.  Does this requirement include the feature for MS subscriber to change LCS

Subscription Profile?  I assume some situations that need for the MS subscriber to change the LCS Subscription Profile.  Therefore, if the answer to the above question is "yes", I am happy, then support it.  If not, then I propose to support the feature for the MS subscriber to change LCS Subscription Profile.

05/17/00

Email comments from Nokia
1.  Proposal to move content from chapter 9 to the main body of the TS.

Disposition: handle as separate CR at next SA1 meeting.
